BASIC COURT OF PRISHTINË/PRIŠTINA

Case No.: P 673/12 (PPS 289/09)

Date: 28 January 2013

RULING

In the criminal case against Aleksandar Bulatović, the Presiding Judge Vitor Hugo Pardal (EULEX):

NOTING the judgment rendered by the Court on 23 November 2012 acquitting the accused for the criminal charge of war crime against the civilian population;

NOTING the appeal against this judgement filed by the injured party Share 1 on 24 November 2012 with the Court;

NOTING the notification issued by the Court on 21 December 2012 by which the injured party was informed that the Court considers the appeal no to be drawn up in accordance with Article 401 of the Kosovo Criminal Code of Procedure (KCCP) and therefore requested the injured party to supplement it within eight days from being served with the notification;

NOTING that the injured party was served with the notification on 26 December 2012 but until today no supplementation of the appeal was submitted to the Court;

CONSIDERING Article 401 (2) of the KCCP allowing the court to dismiss the appeal if the appellant does not comply with the court's request to supplement the appeal and the appeal does not contain information under Article 401 (1) subparagraphs 2, 3 or 5 of the KCCP;

CONSIDERING that the appeal filed by the injured party on 24 November 2012 does neither sufficiently provide the grounds for challenging the judgement nor does it provide an explanation of the appeal as required by Article 401 (1) subparagraph 2 and 3 of the KCCP;

FOR THESE REASONS

PURSUANT to Article 401 (2) of the KCCP

DECIDES to

DISMISS the appeal filed by the injured party Share I and on 24 November 2012 against the Judgement, dated 23 November 2012 (P 673/12).

EULEX Judge Vitor Hugo Pardal Presiding Judge

LEGAL REMDY: An appeal may be filed with the Basic Court of Prishtina against this ruling within three (3) days of its service.